“Our Earth, Our Environment”, 

C/O EIT Division, Environmental Protection Agency, Ganges Street, Sophia, 

GEORGETOWN; or email us at eit.epaguyana@gmail.com. 

A person who breaks this law shall be guilty of an offence under the Regulations and shall 

pay a fine of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000).